
Jurisdiction Agency First/Last Name Title Office Phone Email 
Carlsbad Police Department Greg Hoover Deputy (760) 966-3500 gregory.hoover@sdsheriff.org 

Chula Vista Police Department Tyler Sinclair SIU agent - CVPD TRL (619) 409-5852 tsinclair@chulavistapd.org 

Coronado Police Department   (619) 522-7350  

Del Mar Sheriff-North Coastal 
Station-Del Mar 

Greg Hoover Deputy (760) 966-3500 gregory.hoover@sdsheriff.org 

El Cajon City Attorney Barbara Luck Staff Attorney (619) 441-1798 bluck@elcajon.gov 
Encinitas Sheriff-North Coastal 

Station-Encinitas 
Greg Hoover Deputy (760) 966-3500 gregory.hoover@sdsheriff.org 

Escondido Police Department Rhett Gann Sergeant (760) 839-4989 rgann@escondido.org 

Imperial Beach Sheriff-Imperial Beach 
Substation 

Daniel Gutierrez Traffic /Admin 
Sergeant 

(619) 498-2423 daniel.gutierrez@sdsheriff.gov 

La Mesa Police Department Officer AJ 
Watkins 

Special 
Investigation Unit/ 
Prop 64 Grant 
Officer 

(619) 667-7564 awatkins@cityoflamesa.us  

Lemon Grove Sheriff-Lemon Grove 
Substation 

Joe Knece Sergeant (619) 866-5489 
(619) 337-2000 

 Joseph.Knece@sdsheriff.org 

National City Police Department Armando 
Vergara 

Director, Comm & 
Development 

(619) 336-4213 communitydevelopment@ 
nationalcityca.gov 

Oceanside Police Department Sara Trench Management Analyst- 
DOJ Grant 

(760) 643-5206 strench@ci.vista.ca.us 

Poway Sheriff-Poway Station Claudia 
Delgado 

Captain (858) 513-2800 Claudia.delgado@sdsheriff.org 

San Diego Police Department Mallory 
Maraschiello 

Sergeant (619) 531-2897   mmmaraschiell@pd.sandiego.gov 

San Marcos Sheriff-San Marcos Station Adam Hipchen Deputy (760) 510-5200- adam.hipchen@sdsheriff.org 
Santee Sheriff-Santee Station   (619) 956-4000  
Solana Beach Sheriff-North Coastal 

Station-Solana Beach 
Greg Hoover Deputy (760) 966-3500 gregory.hoover@sdsheriff.org 

Unincorporated 
Area 

 Hazell Belvin Community 
Health Program 
Specialist 

(619) 417-5074 Hazell.Belvin@sdcounty.ca.gov 

Vista Sheriff-Vista Station Jeff Ford Lieutenant (760) 940-4560 Jeff.Ford@SDSheriff.org 
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